Order No.

Effective Date:

Agreement Date: Project No.

2/14/2017 1/24/2017

127-A1-110

NAME OF PROJECT: Northwest 5th Addition Improvements-Bid A

OWNER: City of Lexington

CONTRACTOR: Midlands Contracting, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ITEM		ESTIMATED QUANTITY	anima di sang sanggan ngapan ngapanggan		P	***************************************	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	CHANGE	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TC	TAL AMOUNT	
DELETIONS							
2	Furnish & Install SDR 35 PVC						
	a. 8" Diameter	-798	L.F.	\$ 19.25		(15,361.50)	
	b. 4" Diameter	-758	L.F.	\$ 17.50	\$	(13,265.00)	
3	Furnish & Install Fittings, complete in place						
	a. 8" x 4" Wye	-11	Each	\$ 75.00		(825.00)	
	b. 4" Plug	-18	Each	\$ 80.00	\$	(1,440.00)	
4	Construct A-Lok Manhole	-5	Each	\$ 3,300.00		(16,500.00)	
5	Furnish & Install Gravel Bedding	-1556	L.F.	\$ 3.25	\$	(5,057.00)	
11	Remove & Replace 6" Thick Concrete						
	Pavement	-78	S.Y.	\$ 70.00		(5,460.00)	
12	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	-2	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$	(50.00)	
				Total Deletions	\$	(57,958.50)	
ADDITIONS							
2	Furnish & Install SDR 35 PVC						
	a. 8" Diameter	1192	L.F.	\$ 19.25	\$	22,946.00	
	b. 4" Diameter	1254	L.F.	\$ 17.50	\$	21,945.00	
3	Furnish & Install Fittings, complete in place						
	a. 8" x 4" Wye	24	Each	\$ 75.00	\$	1,800.00	
	b. 4" Plug	30	Each	\$ 80.00	•	2,400.00	
4	Construct A-Lok Manhole	4	Each	\$ 3,300.00	\$	13,200.00	
5	Furnish & Install Gravel Bedding	2446	L.F.	\$ 3.25	\$	7,949.50	
6	Furnish & Install C900 PVC Force Main with		***************************************			**************************************	
	Tracer Wire						
	a. 4" Diameter	16	L.F.	\$ 11.50	_	184.00	
10	Tap Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$ 1,300.00	\$	1,300.00	
Total Additions						71,724.50	
Article 3. CONTRACT TIME.							
Contract time will not be changed.							
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE						\$13,766.00	

JUSTIFICATION: - Per Owner's request.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:
Net change resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE

\$235,070.00 \$13,766.00 \$248,836.00

A STATE OF THE STA

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

NONE	
Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved a	s required by the General Conditions.
Approved by:,	MIDLANDS CONTRACTING INC.
Approved by:,	CITY OF LEXINGTON
Approved by:,	MILLER & ASSOCIATES